

6
CS DJ
1238/18

KARAMVEER AGGARWAL
Vs.
GANESH BEHAL

13.12.2022

Present : Sh. Arvind Vats, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sumeet Kaul, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

On the last date of hearing, the application for leave to defend was allowed subject to deposit of Rs. 10 lacs in the court within 60 days. However, the same has not been done.

30 days time is sought for the same. Same is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. However, allowed as last and final opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the said amount may be directed to be released to the plaintiff as the defendant has admitted taking a sum of Rs. 10 lacs from the plaintiff. Allowed.

WS filed by the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/13.12.2022