

26 CS DJ 1238/18 KARAMVEER AGGARWAL Vs. GANESH BEHAL

15.05.2025

Present : Ms. Yashika, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Taru, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE. The witness is not present as it is stated that a close relative of the plaintiff has expired.

Perusal of record shows that the plaintiff has not appeared since the framing of the issues. This is the fourth opportunity for evidence. Not even one witness has been examined by the witness till date. Considering the facts and circumstances, last and final opportunity, failing which the matter shall be dismissed for non prosecution on the NDOH.

Now, to come up for PE on **23.09.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/15.05.2025