

15 CS DJ 1238/18

KARAMVEER AGGARWAL Vs. GANESH BEHAL

23.09.2025

Present : Ms. Yashika Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sakshi, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant through VC.

The case is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of the plaintiff.

At her request, another opportunity is granted for PE. This is the last opportunity for PE.

List on 02.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.09.2025